2025 to December 31, 2026; and 

WHEREAS, the Additional Project has demonstrated a budget gap of $135,909.00 due to 

the change in the Scope of Work; and 

WHEREAS, to help finance the Additional Project, the Board now desires to allocate and 
grant an additional One Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred Nine Dollars and Zero 
Cents ($135,909.00) in HHRP funds to close the budget gap for the Agency to complete the 
Additional Project; and 

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to utilize the unspent and the additional funds under 
the Rental Housing Rehabilitation Program to complete this additional work;

[...]

Sections of the Rental Housing Rehabilitation Agreement 
not modified in this Amendment shall remain unchanged.  

A. Section 3.  Program Funding and Payments, Subsection 3.1 is hereby amended as 
follows: 

3.1 The County has awarded the Agency a total amount not to exceed Four Hundred 
Ninety Thousand, Two Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($490,200.00) Six Hundred 
Twenty Six Thousand One Hundred Nine Dollars and Zero Cents ($626,109.00) from 
the State Award to be used by the Agency for Additional Program services in accordance 
with the terms of this Agreement including the Budget attached to this Agreement as 
“Exhibit A” (herein after referred to as the “Subaward”). 

Section 4.